Illinois law.
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Section 1301.110  Special Permission to File Rates 

Temporary licensees may file initial rates to be applicable under the temporary license on less than 30 days' notice, provided that: 

a)	Such rates shall not be filed on less than 1 day's notice; 

b)	Subsequent rates must be filed on statutory notice (see Section 18c-3202 of the Law (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1985, ch. 95½, par. 18c-3202)) unless special permission to file on less than statutory notice has been granted pursuant to 92 Ill. Adm. Code 1225.15; 

c)	Initial rates filed and published on less than 30 days' notice shall be limited to the rates already in effect for the transferor carrier when the temporary license authorizes the operation of a carrier pending transfer; and 

d)	This special permission shall not affect the deadline for any interested person to request investigation of the rates. 
